
Alpha by Last Name 

Name     Company     City & State 

A 
Lexie Acker    CHS, Inc.     Laurel, MT 
Kevin Adams    Caterpillar Inc.     Blaine, MN 
Raven Adams    Granite Construction Inc.   Watsonville, CA 
Dario Amicucci    RCA Asphalt LLC    Mt. Vernon, NY 
Dick Anderson (Laurie)   Gardner Asphalt Supply LLC   Naperville, IL 
Michael Anderson   Astec Industries Inc.     Chattanooga, TN 
Aimee Anundsen   Cargill Asphalt Solutions    Wayzata, MN 
Brett Armstrong (Heather)  Construction Partners, Inc.   Abbeville, AL    
Kevin Ash (Laura Gerken-Ash)  Gerken Materials Inc.    Napoleon, OH 
Jean Azoury (Teresa)   All States Materials Group   Sunderland, MA  
   

B 
Eric Baker (Courtney)   Astec Industries Inc.     Chattanooga, TN 
Larry Baker    Earthwave Technologies, Inc.   Indianapolis, IN 
Jim Bansen    Dynapac North America LLC   Fort Mill, SC 
Sheila Barkevich   CRH Americas Materials    Albany, NY 
John Bartoszek    Payne & Dolan Inc., a Walbec Group Co.  Greenville, WI 
Stan Bass (Sandy)   Vulcan Materials Company   Birmingham, AL 
Ashley Batson (Will)   Ingevity , Inc.     North Charleston, SC 
Kurt Bechthold (Lori)   Payne & Dolan Inc., a Walbec Group Co.  Waukesha, WI 
Enrique Bejjani    Martin Marietta Materials Pacific Region San Diego, CA 
Brad Belvin    Sakai America Inc.    Adairsville, GA 
Korey Bender    Border States Paving Inc.   Fargo, ND 
Jeff Benedict    Valero Marketing & Supply Co.   Wilmington, CA 
Molly Berry    Asphalt Testing Solutions & Engineering  Jacksonville, FL 
Bob Beyke    Milestone Contractors LP   Indianapolis, IN 
Jennifer Bishop    Dynapac North America LLC   Fort Mill, SC 
Brit Blacklidge     Blacklidge     Gulfport, MS 
Tom Boone (Tracy)   National Asphalt Manufacturing Corp.  Merrifield, VA 
Patrick Boylan    Sakai America Inc.    Adairsville, GA 
Brandon Brever    Minnesota Asphalt Pavement Association Minneapolis, MN 
Kevin Briers    Sapphire Gas Solutions    Conroe, TX 
Ben Brock    BROCK      Chattanooga, TN  
Andrew Brooks (Ashlie)   C.W. Matthews Contracting Co. Inc.  Marietta, GA 
Todd Burchett    Astec Industries Inc.     Chattanooga, TN 
Chris Burrows    Milestone Contractors LP   Indianapolis, IN 
Harry Bush (Carolyn)   Vulcan Materials Company   San Antonio, TX 
 

C 
Scott Carey    Dynapac North America LLC   Fort Mill, SC 
Alfred Castro    Ajax Paving Industries of Florida LLC  North Venice, FL 
Tim Caudle (Teri)   Silver Star Construction Co. Inc.   Moore, OK 
Rebecca Cedel    CHS, Inc.     Laurel, MT 
Glenn Chambers (Nora)   Tennessee Road Builders Association  Lebanon, TN        
Trenton Clark (Nicky)   Virginia Asphalt Association   Richmond, VA 
Lee Cole    CRH Americas Materials Inc.   Atlanta, GA 
Chris Colwell (Deborah Cary)  BOMAG Americas Inc.    Ridgeway, SC 
Matthew Corry    ECF Inc.      Columbia, IL 



Audrey Copeland (Jose Albertini) NAPA      Greenbelt, MD 
Ron Corun (Dottie Miller)  Associated Asphalt    Ocean City, MD  
Everett Crews    Ingevity , Inc.     North Charleston, SC 
 

D 
Steve D’Ambra (Riye)   Maxam Equipment Inc.    Lincoln, CA 
Mike Dalley    CRH Americas Materials Inc.   Draper, UT 
Bryce Davis    LeeBoy ST Engineering LeeBoy, Inc.  Lincolnton, NC 
Scott Davis    Schmidt Construction    Colorado Springs, CO 
Andy DeCraene    Ajax Paving Industries of Florida LLC  North Venice, FL 
Tom DeLorbe    ECF Inc.      Columbia, IL 
John Danello    BLS Enterprises, Inc.    Bensenville, IL  
Sean Devine (Theresa)   XBE LLC      Kansas City, MO 
Chris Doan (Dani)   Knife River-Northwest    Bend, OR 
Robert Doucet (Suzanne Lavoie)  Colas Inc.     Morristown, NJ 
Mark Droste    Hunt Refining Co.    Tuscaloosa, AL 
Christine Dryfuss   Arkema Road Science    Raleigh, NC 
CJ DuBois    Dow      Manvel, TX 
Robert Dugan    CalCIMA     Sacramento, CA 
Kristopher Duininck   Duininck Inc.     Prinsburg, MN 
Jason Duininck (Tracy)   Duininck Inc.     Chaska, MN 
Heather Dylla    Construction Partners Inc.   Dothan, AL 
 

E 
Matt Edie (Amy)   Multitherm LLC     Stowe, PA 
Bill Ellis     Knife River-Central Minnesota Division  Sauk Rapids, MN 
Brian Endres    Payne & Dolan Inc., a Walbec Group Co.  Waukesha, WI 
 

F 
Craig Fabrizio    Staker Parson Cos., a CRH Company  Draper, UT 
Gary Fitts    Kraton Polymers US, LLC   Houston, TX 
Chad Fluent    Volvo Construction Equipment   Shippensburg, PA   
Kevin Folkins    Pike Industries Inc., a CRH Company  Belmont, NH 
Patrick Fox    Milestone Contractors LP   Columbus, IN  
Michael Frailey    Ingevity , Inc.     North Charleston, SC 
Chris Frost    Astec Industries Inc.     Chattanooga, TN 
Cory Fuhrmann    Wirtgen America Inc.    Plymouth, MN 
Hitoshi Fujita    Sakai America Inc.    Adairsville, GA 
 

G 
Dan Gallagher (Sarah)   Gallagher Asphalt Corp.    Thornton, IL 
Will Gallagher (Kaitlin Bell)  Gallagher Asphalt Corp.    Thornton, IL 
Cameron Garrett   Colas Inc.     Morristown, NJ 
Brent Gerken (Suzette)   Gerken Materials Inc.    Napoleon, OH 
Mandy Gerken-Snyder   Gerken Materials Inc.    Napoleon, OH 
Parnian Ghasemi   Solterra Materials    Phoenix, AZ 
Colton Ginn    Colas Inc.     Wilmington, NC 
David Glover (Terry)   Barnhill Contracting Co. Inc.   Rocky Mount, NC 
Charlie Goodhart (Marilyn)  Pennsylvania Asphalt Pavement Association Harrisburg, PA 
Tim Gorman    Rogers Group Inc.    Conway, AR 
Eric Green    Ajax Paving Industries of Florida LLC  North Venice, FL 
Sylvain Gross    Barrett Industries/a Colas Company  Middletown, OH 



David Guillaume   CRH Americas Materials Inc.   Atlanta, GA   

    

H 
Nicole Hallada    AEM      Milwaukee, WI 
James Hancock    Granite Construction Co.   Santa Barbara, CA 
Adam Hand    Consultant     Reno, NV 
Brian Handshoe  (Margaret)  Kenco Engineering    Roseville, CA 
Jay Hansen    NAPA      Greenbelt, MD 
John Harper (Brandi)   Wiregrass Construction Co. Inc., a CPI Co. Dothan, AL 
John Harrington  (Ellie)   Colas Inc.     Morristown, NJ 
Kristi Harris    LeeBoy ST Engineering LeeBoy, Inc.  Lincolnton, NC 
Adam Harshman   Earthwave Technologies Inc.   Indianapolis, IN 
Steve Haughton    Cargill Asphalt Solutions    Philadelphia, PA 
John Hay    CRH Americas Materials Inc.   Atlanta, GA 
Toshikazu Hayashi   Sakai America Inc.    Adairsville, GA 
Jose Hernandez (Charlie Ann)  Gardner Asphalt Supply LLC   Tampa, FL 
Jason Houge    Flores Automation & Machine Control  Muskego, WI 
Steve Howard    Wirtgen America Inc.    Antioch, TN 
Michael Howarth   TMS International    Port Washington, WI 
Dennis Hunt (Lori)   Gencor Industries    Orlando, FL 
Brodie Hutchins    Wirtgen America Inc.    Antioch, TN 
 

J 
Steve Jackson    N.B. West Contracting Co.   Pacific, MO 
Vishal Jakkaraju    Granite Construction Inc.   Indio, CA 
Gavin Jenkins    Roads & Bridges Magazine   Arlington Heights, IL 
Scott Johns (Amy)   CLEANCOR LNG LLC    Sunset Beach, CA 
Gary Johnson    Granite Construction Co.   Cedar Park, TX 
Jerrold Johnson    Hawaiian Rock Products    Mangilao, GU 
Sydney Johnson    Earth Systems Pacific    Atascadero, CA 
Ty Johnson    NAPA      Greenbelt, MD 
Larry Johnston    Astec Industries Inc.     Chattanooga, TN 
Greg Jones (Melissa Rader)  BROCK      Chattanooga, TN 
Nate Jones    Irving Oil Terminals Inc.    Portsmouth, NH 
 

K 
Jason Kappel    Peckham Industries, Inc.   Brewster, NY 
Si Katara (Shannon)   Headlight     Seattle, WA 
John Keating (Heather)   CRH Americas Materials Inc.   Leominster, MA 
Jason Kilgore    Summit Materials Inc.    Salt Lake City, UT 
Jamie King    Summit Materials Inc.    Denver, CO 
Chris Kirby    Colas Inc.     Morristown, NJ 
Bob Kluttz     Kraton Polymers US, LLC   Houston, TX 
Pete Kochek (Carrie)   Weldon Materials Inc.    Westfield, NJ 
Alex Kotrotsios    Pacific GeoSource Inc.    Dana Point, CA        
Tim Kowalski    Wirtgen America Inc.    Brentwood, TN 
Andrew Krentz    Hubbard Construction Company   Lakeland, FL 
Rob Kuehborn (Marlys)   Martin Marietta, Minnesota District  Maple Grove, MN 
 

 
 
 



L 
John Lamond    TransTech Systems Inc.    Latham, NY 
Kyle Larkin (Laural)   Granite Construction Inc.   Watsonville, CA 
Andrea Latham    Keystone Engineering & Manufacturing Corp. Avon, IN 
Mike Lee    Lakeside Industries Inc.    Issaquah, WA 
Jay Lemon (Kelly)   Haskell Lemon Construction Co.   Oklahoma City, OK 
Tony Limas    CalCIMA     Sacramento, CA 
Cheng Ling    Pike Industries Inc., A CRH Co.   Belmont, NH 
Susan Listberger   Cargill Asphalt Solutions    Wayzata, MN 
Leonard Loesch    Stansteel-Hotmix Parts & Service  Louisville, KY 
Jessica Lombardo   AC Business Media    Ft. Atkins, WI 
Dave Lucas    NAPA      Greenbelt, MD 
Paul Lum    Colas Inc.     Morristown, NJ 
Kimberly Lyons    South Carolina Asphalt Pavement Association Columbia, SC 
 

M 
Ester Magorka    NAPA      Greenbelt, MD 
Todd Mansell    Caterpillar Inc.     Brooklyn Park, MN 
Howard Marks    NAPA      Greenbelt, MD 
Mike Mauzy    Reliable Asphalt Products   Shelbyville, KY 
Sean McCaffrey    LASTRADA Partners    El Dorado Hills, CA 
Jim McEvoy    Wirtgen America Inc.    Antioch, TN 
Bill McNamara    Granite Construction Inc.   Sparks, NV 
Abdel Mekhhal    Safety-Kleen     Norwell, MA 
Brady Meldrem    Norris Asphalt Paving Co.   Ottumwa, IA 
Jim Mertes    Payne & Dolan Inc., a Walbec Group Co.  Waukesha, WI 
Amy Miller    NAPA/APA     Fleming Island, FL 
Johnny Miller    Martin Marietta Materials Pacific Region San Diego, CA 
Jim Mitchell (Jill)   Superior Paving Corp.    Gainesville, VA 
Kevin Monaco    New Jersey Asphalt Pavement Association Hamilton, NJ 
Alex Moody    Command Alkon    Danville, CA 
Harold Mullen    Texas Asphalt Pavement Association  Buda, TX 
Mark Musselman   Asphalt Contractors Association of Florida Tallahassee, FL 
 

N 

Tanya Nash    Asphalt Testing Solutions & Engineering  Jacksonville, FL  
Kyle Neisen    Astec Industries Inc.    Chattanooga, TN 
Matt Nelson    BOMAG Americas Inc.    Parker, CO 
Pat Nelson (Catherine)   Lehman-Roberts Company   Memphis, TN 
Michael Norris    Astec Industries Inc.    Chattanooga, TN 
 

O 
Michael O’Leary   Ingevity , Inc.     North Charleston, SC 
Brad Oneglia    O&G Industries Inc.    Torrington, CT 
Mike O’Neil    Lakeside Industries Inc.    Issaquah, WA 
Toshiyuki Ono    Sakai America Inc.    Adairsville, GA 
 

P 
Jim Padgett     Milestone Contractors LP   Griffith, IN 
Al Palmer    U.S. Polyco     Bixby, OK 
Aaron Parker    Silver Star Construction    Moore, OK 
Craig Parker (Anna)   Silver Star Construction    Moore, OK 
Larry Patrick    Oklahoma Asphalt Pavement Association Oklahoma City, OK 



Bryan Pearson    Knife River-Central Minnesota Division  Sauk Rapids, MN 
Bryan Pecht (Patti)   Ingevity      Middletown, DE 
John Peisker    Milestone Contractors LP   Griffith, IN 
Brittyn Perkins         NAPA/APA     Orange Park, FL 
Tom Peterson    Colorado Asphalt Pavement Association  Centennial, CO 
Erich Ponti (Keesha)   Louisiana Asphalt Pavement Association  Baton Rouge, LA    
Robert Ponton     Colas Inc.     Duncan, SC 
Liz Price    NAPA      Greenbelt, MD 
 

Q 
John Quade    Knife River Corp.    Sauk Rapids, MN 
 

R 
Jordan Reed    George Reed Inc.    Modesto, CA 
Matthew Reed    George Reed Inc.    Modesto, CA 
Timothy Reed    Vulcan Materials Co.    Irwindale, CA 
Kyle Reid    Safety-Kleen     Norwell, MA 
Greg Renegar    Astec Industries Inc.     Chattanooga, TN 
Craig Reynolds    Ingevity      Geneva, IL  
Melanie Richardson   NAPA      Greenbelt, MD 
Jeani Ringkob    StoryBuilt Marketing and Consulting  Moville, IA 
Bob Rivers     Interstate Trading LLC    Benicia, CA 
Kevin Rotondelli (Samanta)  Superior Tire & Rubber Corp.   Warren, PA 
Bill Rowan    NAPA      Greenbelt, MD 
Barry Ruffalo    Astec Industries Inc.     Chattanooga, TN 
Jeff Russell    B2W Software Inc.    Portsmouth, NH 
Reed Ryan    Utah Asphalt Pavement Association  South Jordan, UT 
 

S 
Bill Sanders (Kammi)   Ontario Trap Rock    Crown Point, IN 
Steve Santa Cruz   Surface Tech LLC    La Jolla, CA 
Sue Sasse    Nouryon     Chicago, IL 
Bob Schafer    Ranger Construction Industries Inc.  West Palm Beach, FL 
Jim Scherocman   Consulting Engineer    Cincinnati, OH 
Albert Schlather   Colorado Materials Ltd.    San Marcos, TX 
Eric Schranz    Austin Bridge & Road    Irving, TX 
Paul Schratz    Astec Industries Inc.    Chattanooga, TN 
Richard Schreck    Astec Industries Inc.    Hanover, VA 
Amy Schwandt    AC Business Media    Ft. Atkins, WI 
Scott Seamon    Ace-Saginaw Paving Co.    Saginaw, MI 
Doug Seyler    B2W Software Inc.    Portsmouth, NH 
Joseph Shacat    NAPA      Greenbelt, MD 
Garrett Sharp    The Cummins Construction Co. Inc.  Enid, OK 
Kari Shiflett    Lakeside Industries Inc.    Issaquah, WA 
Paula Shuford (David)   Herman Grant Co. Inc.    Chattanooga, TN 
Bob Siffert    Ingevity, Inc.     Boise, ID 
Russ Snyder    California Asphalt Pavement Association West Sacramento, CA 
John Sobecki    Captive Resources    Itasca, IL 
Mike Souther    Astec Industries Inc.    Chattanooga, TN 
Dan Staebell     Cargill Bioindustrials    Delhi, IA 
Mark Stang    Wirtgen America Inc.    Antioch, TN 
Stacie Steel    Surface Tech LLC    La Jolla, CA 
Richard Steger    Ingevity, Inc.     Tulsa, OK 



Matt Stoughton (Rachel)  BLS Enterprises, Inc.    Bensenville, IL 
Brandon Strand    Wisconsin Asphalt Pavement Association Madison, WI 
Summer Strand    Payne & Dolan Inc., a Walbec Group Co.  Waukesha, WI 
Chris Stricklin (Terri)   Dunn Construction Co. Inc.   Birmingham, AL 
Kimberly Sumner   NAPA      Greenbelt, MD 
 

T 
Megan Tanel    AEM      Milwaukee, WI 
Laci Tiarks-Martin   Vitol Inc.     Houston, TX 
Joshua Trolinger   LeeBoy ST Engineering LeeBoy, Inc.  Washington, MO 
Jim Trost (Angie)   Gallagher Asphalt Corp.    Thornton, IL 
Finch Troxler    Troxler Electronic Laboratories Inc.  Research Triangle Pk, NC 
Yukinori Tsukimoto   Sakai America Inc.    Adairsville, GA 
Casey Tuttle    Eurovia Atlantic Coast LLC   Bangor, ME 
 

V 
Matt Valle    HaulHub Inc.     Haverhill, MA 
Jaco Van der Merwe (Linda)  Astec Industries Inc.     Chattanooga, TN 
Eddie Van Zyl    Astec Industries Inc.     Escondido, CA 
 

W 
Trevor Wagoner   Astec Industries Inc.     Chattanooga, TN 
Bo Walters (Mallory)   Dunn Construction Co. Inc.   Birmingham, AL 
Steve Warren (Jamie)   Warren Paving Inc.    Gulfport, MS 
Bailey Watkins (Sarah Anne)  Fred Smith Co., a CPI Co.   Raleigh, NC 
Pat Weaver (Joanne)   Solterra Materials    Phoenix, AZ 
Eddie Welsh    Capital Materials LLC    Jefferson City, MO 
Brittany Weltcheff   AEM      Milwaukee, WI 
Christopher Werner   Gardner Asphalt Supply LLC   Tampa, FL 
Randy West (Ronda)   National Center for Asphalt Technology  Auburn, AL 
David White (Debby)   Superior Paving Corp.    Gainesville, VA 
George White (Casey)   Headlight     Seattle, WA 
Robert Whaley (Teresa)   Weldon Materials Inc.    Westfield, NJ 
Toby Wiik (Vicki)   Standard Filter Corporation   Oceanside, CA 
Jamie Wilbers    Capital Materials LLC    Jefferson City, MO 
Brett Williams     NAPA      Greenbelt, MD 
Dale Williams    Missouri Asphalt Pavement Association  Jefferson City, MO  
Richard Willis    NAPA      Greenbelt, MD 
Jay Winford (Laura)   Prairie Contractors Inc.    Opelousas, LA 
Susan Witt (Marlowe)   Gerken Materials Inc.    Napoleon, OH 
Grant Wollenhaupt   XBE      Kansas City, MO 
Brian Wood (Jennifer)   The Plantmix Asphalt Industry of Kentucky Frankfort, KY 
Lisa Wolf    Arkema Road Science    Tulsa, OK 
Trey Wurst    Ingevity, Inc.     North Charleston, SC 
 

Y 
Ryan Yoch    Martin Marietta Rocky Mountain Region Lakewood, CO 
      

Z 
Christian Zimmermann (Deb)  CRH Americas Materials    Belmont, NH 
 
 
 



Alpha by State 
 

Name    Company      City  
 

Alabama 
Brett Armstrong (Heather) Construction Partners, Inc.    Abbeville 
Randy West (Ronda)  National Center for Asphalt Technology   Auburn 
Chris Stricklin (Terri)  Dunn Construction Co. Inc.    Birmingham 
Bo Walters (Mallory)  Dunn Construction Co. Inc.    Birmingham 
Stan Bass (Sandy)  Vulcan Materials Company    Birmingham 
Heather Dylla   Construction Partners Inc.    Dothan 
John Harper (Brandi)  Wiregrass Construction Co. Inc., a CPI Co.  Dothan 
Mark Droste   Hunt Refining Co.     Tuscaloosa 
 

Arizona 
Parnian Ghasemi  Solterra Materials     Phoenix 
Pat Weaver (Joanne)  Solterra Materials     Phoenix 
 

Arkansas 
Tim Gorman   Rogers Group Inc.     Conway 
     

California 
Sydney Johnson   Earth Systems Pacific     Atascadero 
Bob Rivers   Interstate Trading LLC     Benicia 
Alex Kotrotsios   Pacific GeoSource Inc.     Dana Point 
Alex Moody   Command Alkon     Danville 
Sean McCaffrey   LASTRADA Partners     El Dorado Hills 
Eddie Van Zyl   Astec Industries Inc.      Escondido 
Vishal Jakkaraju   Granite Construction Inc.    Indio 
Timothy Reed   Vulcan Materials Co.     Irwindale 
Steve Santa Cruz  Surface Tech LLC     La Jolla 
Stacie Steel   Surface Tech LLC     La Jolla 
Steve D’Ambra (Riye)  Maxam Equipment Inc.     Lincoln 
Jordan Reed   George Reed Inc.     Modesto 
Toby Wiik (Vicki)  Standard Filter Corporation    Oceanside 
Brian Handshoe  (Margaret) Kenco Engineering     Roseville 
Robert Dugan   CalCIMA      Sacramento 
Tony Limas   CalCIMA      Sacramento 
James Hancock   Granite Construction Co.    Santa Barbara 
Enrique Bejjani   Martin Marietta Materials Pacific Region  San Diego 
Johnny Miller   Martin Marietta Materials Pacific Region  San Diego 
Scott Johns (Amy)  CLEANCOR LNG LLC     Sunset Beach 
Raven Adams   Granite Construction Inc.    Watsonville 
Kyle Larkin (Laural)  Granite Construction Inc.    Watsonville 
Russ Snyder   California Asphalt Pavement Association  West Sacramento 
Jeff Benedict   Valero Marketing & Supply Co.    Wilmington 

 

Colorado 
Tom Peterson   Colorado Asphalt Pavement Association   Centennial 
Scott Davis   Schmidt Construction     Colorado Springs 
Jamie King   Summit Materials Inc.     Denver  
Ryan Yoch   Martin Marietta Rocky Mountain Region  Lakewood 
Matt Nelson   BOMAG Americas Inc.     Parker 
 

 



Connecticut 
Brad Oneglia   O&G Industries Inc.     Torrington 
 
Delaware 
Bryan Pecht (Patti)  Ingevity       Middletown 

 

Florida 
Amy Miller   NAPA/APA      Fleming Island  
Molly Berry   Asphalt Testing Solutions & Engineering   Jacksonville 
Tanya Nash   Asphalt Testing Solutions & Engineering   Jacksonville 
Andrew Krentz   Hubbard Construction Company    Lakeland 
Alfred Castro   Ajax Paving Industries of Florida    North Venice 
Andy DeCraene   Ajax Paving Industries of Florida LLC   North Venice 
Eric Green   Ajax Paving Industries of Florida    North Venice 
Brittyn Perkins        NAPA/APA      Orange Park 
Dennis Hunt (Lori)  Gencor Industries     Orlando 
Mark Musselman  Asphalt Contractors Association of Florida  Tallahassee  
Jose Hernandez (Charlie Ann) Gardner Asphalt Supply LLC    Tampa    
Christopher Werner  Gardner Asphalt Supply LLC    Tampa  
Bob Schafer   Ranger Construction Industries Inc.   West Palm Beach 
 

Georgia  
Brad Belvin   Sakai America Inc.     Adairsville  
Patrick Boylan   Sakai America Inc.     Adairsville 
Hitoshi Fujita   Sakai America Inc.     Adairsville 
Toshikazu Hayashi  Sakai America Inc.     Adairsville 
Toshiyuki Ono   Sakai America Inc.     Adairsville 
Yukinori Tsukimoto  Sakai America Inc.     Adairsville 
Lee Cole   CRH Americas Materials Inc.    Atlanta 
David Guillaume  CRH Americas Materials Inc.    Atlanta 
John Hay   CRH Americas Materials Inc.    Atlanta 
Andrew Brooks (Ashlie)  C.W. Matthews Contracting Co. Inc.   Marietta 
 

Guam 
Jerrold Johnson   Hawaiian Rock Products     Mangilao 
 

Idaho 
Bob Siffert   Ingevity, Inc.      Boise 
 

Illinois 
Gavin Jenkins   Roads & Bridges Magazine    Arlington Heights 
John Danello   BLS Enterprises, Inc.     Bensenville 
Matt Stoughton (Rachel) BLS Enterprises, Inc.     Bensenville 
Sue Sasse   Nouryon      Chicago 
Matthew Corry   ECF Inc.       Columbia 
Tom DeLorbe   ECF Inc.       Columbia 
Craig Reynolds   Ingevity       Geneva 
John Sobecki   Captive Resources     Itasca 
Dick Anderson (Laurie)  Gardner Asphalt Supply LLC    Naperville 
Dan Gallagher (Sarah)  Gallagher Asphalt Corp.     Thornton 
Will Gallagher (Kaitlin Bell) Gallagher Asphalt Corp.     Thornton 
Jim Trost (Angie)  Gallagher Asphalt Corp.     Thornton 
 

 
 



 
Indiana 
Andrea Latham   Keystone Engineering & Manufacturing Corp.  Avon 
Patrick Fox   Milestone Contractors LP    Columbus 
Bill Sanders (Kammi)  Ontario Trap Rock     Crown Point 
Jim Padgett   Milestone Contractors LP    Griffith 
John Peisker   Milestone Contractors LP    Griffith 
Larry Baker    Earthwave Technologies, Inc.   Indianapolis 
Adam Harshman   Earthwave Technologies, Inc.   Indianapolis 
Bob Beyke    Milestone Contractors LP   Indianapolis 
Chris Burrows    Milestone Contractors LP   Indianapolis 
 

Iowa 
Dan Staebell     Cargill Bioindustrials    Delhi 
Jeani Ringkob    StoryBuilt Marketing and Consulting  Moville 
Brady Meldrem    Norris Asphalt Paving Co.   Ottumwa 
 

Kentucky 
Brian Wood (Jennifer)   The Plantmix Asphalt Industry of Kentucky Frankfort 
Leonard Loesch    Stansteel-Hotmix Parts & Service  Louisville 
Mike Mauzy    Reliable Asphalt Products   Shelbyville 
 

Louisiana 
Erich Ponti (Keesha)   Louisiana Asphalt Pavement Association  Baton Rouge 
Jay Winford (Laura)   Prairie Contractors Inc.    Opelousas 
 

Maine 
Casey Tuttle    Eurovia Atlantic Coast LLC   Bangor 
 

Maryland 
Audrey Copeland (Jose Albertini) NAPA      Greenbelt 
Jay Hansen    NAPA      Greenbelt 
Ester Magorka    NAPA      Greenbelt 
Howard Marks    NAPA      Greenbelt  
Liz Price    NAPA      Greenbelt 
Melanie Richardson   NAPA      Greenbelt 
Bill Rowan    NAPA      Greenbelt 
Joseph Shacat    NAPA      Greenbelt 
Kimberly Sumner   NAPA      Greenbelt 
Brett Williams (Katie)    NAPA      Greenbelt 
Richard Willis    NAPA      Greenbelt 
Ron Corun (Dottie Miller)  Associated Asphalt    Ocean City 
 

Massachusetts 
Matt Valle    HaulHub Inc.     Haverhill 
John Keating (Heather)   CRH Americas Materials Inc.   Leominster 
Adel Mekhhal    Safety-Kleen     Norwell 
Kyle Reid    Safety-Kleen     Norwell 
Jean Azoury (Teresa)   All States Materials Group   Sunderland 
 

Michigan 
Scott Seamon    Ace-Saginaw Paving Co.    Saginaw 
 

 
 



 
Minnesota 
Kevin Adams    Caterpillar Inc.     Blaine 
Todd Mansell    Caterpillar Inc.     Brooklyn Park 
Jason Duininck (Tracy)   Duininck Inc.     Chaska 
Rob Kuehborn (Marlys)   Martin Marietta, Minnesota District  Maple Grove 
Brandon Brever    Minnesota Asphalt Pavement Association Minneapolis 
Cory Fuhrmann    Wirtgen America Inc.    Plymouth 
Kristopher Duininck   Duininck Inc.     Prinsburg 
Bryan Pearson    Knife River-Central Minnesota Division  Sauk Rapids 
Aimee Anundsen   Cargill Asphalt Solutions     Wayzata 
Susan Listberger   Cargill Asphalt Solutions     Wayzata 
 

Mississippi 
Brit Blacklidge     Blacklidge      Gulfport 
Steve Warren (Jamie)   Warren Paving Inc.     Gulfport 
 

Missouri 
Eddie Welsh    Capital Materials LLC     Jefferson City 
Jamie Wilbers    Capital Materials LLC     Jefferson City 
Dale Williams    Missouri Asphalt Pavement Association   Jefferson City 
Sean Devine (Theresa)   XBE LLC       Kansas City 
Grant Wollenhaupt   XBE       Kansas City 
Steve Jackson (Stephanie)  N.B. West Contracting Co.    Pacific 
Joshua Trolinger   LeeBoy ST Engineering LeeBoy, Inc.   Washington 
 

Montana 
Lexie Acker    CHS, Inc.      Laurel 
Rebecca Cedel    CHS, Inc.      Laurel 
 

Nevada 
Adam Hand    Consultant      Reno 
Bill McNamara    Granite Construction Inc.    Sparks 
 

New Hampshire 
Kevin Folkins    Pike Industries Inc., a CRH Company   Belmont 
Cheng Ling    Pike Industries Inc., a CRH Company   Belmont 
Christian Zimmermann (Deb)  CRH Americas Materials     Belmont 
Jeff Russell    B2W Software Inc.     Portsmouth 
Doug Seyler    B2W Software Inc.     Portsmouth 
Nate Jones    Irving Oil Terminals Inc.     Portsmouth 
 

New Jersey 
Kevin Monaco    New Jersey Asphalt Pavement Association  Hamilton 
Robert Doucet (Suzanne Lavoie)  Colas Inc.      Morristown 
Cameron Garrett   Colas Inc.      Morristown 
John Harrington (Ellie)   Colas Inc.      Morristown 
Chris Kirby    Colas Inc.      Morristown 
Paul Lum    Colas Inc.      Morristown 
Pete Kochek (Carrie)   Weldon Materials Inc.     Westfield 
Robert Whaley (Teresa)   Weldon Materials Inc.     Westfield  
         

 
 
 



New York 
Sheila Barkevich   CRH Americas Materials     Albany 
Jason Kappel    Peckham Industries, Inc.    Brewster 
John Lamond    TransTech Systems Inc.     Latham 
Dario Amicucci    RCA Asphalt LLC     Mt. Vernon  
 

North Carolina 
Bryce Davis    LeeBoy ST Engineering LeeBoy, Inc.   Lincolnton 
Kristi Harris    LeeBoy ST Engineering LeeBoy, Inc.   Lincolnton 
Christine Dryfuss   Arkema Road Science     Raleigh 
Bailey Watkins (Sarah Anne)  Fred Smith Co., a CPI Co.    Raleigh 
Finch Troxler    Troxler Electronic Laboratories Inc.   Research Triangle Park 
David Glover (Terry)   Barnhill Contracting Co. Inc.    Rocky Mount 
Colton Ginn    Colas Inc.      Wilmington 
 

North Dakota 
Korey Bender    Border States Paving Inc.    Fargo 
 

Ohio     
Jim Scherocman   Consulting Engineer     Cincinnati 
Sylvain Gross    Barrett Industries/a Colas Company   Middletown 
Kevin Ash (Laura Gerken-Ash)  Gerken Materials Inc.     Napoleon 
Brent Gerken (Suzette)   Gerken Materials Inc.     Napoleon 
Mandy Gerken-Snyder   Gerken Materials Inc.     Napoleon 
Susan Witt (Marlowe)   Gerken Materials Inc.     Napoleon 
 

Oklahoma 
Al Palmer    U.S. Polyco      Bixby 
Garrett Sharp    The Cummins Construction Co. Inc.   Enid 
Tim Caudle (Teri)   Silver Star Construction Co. Inc.    Moore 
Aaron Parker    Silver Star Construction     Moore 
Craig Parker (Anna)   Silver Star Construction     Moore 
Jay Lemon (Kelly)   Haskell Lemon Construction Co.    Oklahoma City 
Larry Patrick    Oklahoma Asphalt Pavement Association  Oklahoma City 
Lisa Wolf    Arkema Road Science     Tulsa 
Richard Steger    Ingevity, Inc.      Tulsa 
 

Oregon 
Chris Doan (Dani)   Knife River-Northwest     Bend 
 

Pennsylvania 
Charlie Goodhart (Marilyn)  Pennsylvania Asphalt Pavement Association  Harrisburg 
Steve Haughton    Cargill Asphalt Solutions     Philadelphia 
Chad Fluent    Volvo Construction Equipment    Shippensburg 
Matt Edie (Amy)   Multitherm LLC      Stowe 
Kevin Rotondelli (Samanta)  Superior Tire & Rubber Corp.    Warren 
 

South Carolina 
Kimberly Lyons    South Carolina Asphalt Pavement Association  Columbia 
Robert Ponton     Colas Inc.      Duncan 
Jim Bansen    Dynapac North America LLC    Fort Mill 
Jennifer Bishop    Dynapac North America LLC    Fort Mill 
Scott Carey    Dynapac North America LLC    Fort Mill 
Ashley Batson (Will)   Ingevity , Inc.      North Charleston 
Everett Crews    Ingevity , Inc.      North Charleston 



Michael Frailey    Ingevity , Inc.      North Charleston 
Michael O’Leary   Ingevity , Inc.      North Charleston 
Trey Wurst    Ingevity, Inc.      North Charleston 
Chris Colwell (Deborah Cary)  BOMAG Americas Inc.     Ridgeway  

  

Tennessee 

Steve Howard    Wirtgen America Inc.     Antioch 
Brodie Hutchins    Wirtgen America Inc.     Antioch 
Jim McEvoy    Wirtgen America Inc.     Antioch 
Mark Stang    Wirtgen America Inc.     Antioch 
Tim Kowalski    Wirtgen America Inc.     Brentwood 
Michael Anderson   Astec Industries Inc.      Chattanooga 
Eric Baker (Courtney)   Astec Industries Inc.      Chattanooga 
Todd Burchett    Astec Industries Inc.      Chattanooga 
Chris Frost    Astec Industries Inc.     Chattanooga 
Larry Johnston    Astec Industries Inc.      Chattanooga 
Kyle Neisen    Astec Industries Inc.     Chattanooga 
Michael Norris    Astec Industries Inc.     Chattanooga 
Greg Renegar    Astec Industries Inc.      Chattanooga 
Barry Ruffalo    Astec Industries Inc.      Chattanooga 
Paul Schratz    Astec Industries Inc.     Chattanooga 
Mike Souther    Astec Industries Inc.     Chattanooga 
Jaco Van der Merwe (Linda)  Astec Industries Inc.      Chattanooga 
Trevor Wagoner   Astec Industries Inc.      Chattanooga 
Ben Brock    BROCK       Chattanooga 
Greg Jones (Melissa Rader)  BROCK       Chattanooga 
Paula Shuford (David)   Herman Grant Co. Inc.     Chattanooga 
Glenn Chambers (Nora)   Tennessee Road Builders Association   Lebanon 
Pat Nelson (Catherine)   Lehman-Roberts Company    Memphis 
 

Texas 
Harold Mullen    Texas Asphalt Pavement Association   Buda  
Gary Johnson    Granite Construction Co.    Cedar Park 
Kevin Briers    Sapphire Gas Solutions     Conroe 
Gary Fitts     Kraton Polymers US, LLC    Houston 
Bob Kluttz     Kraton Polymers US, LLC    Houston 
Laci Tiarks-Martin   Vitol Inc.      Houston 
Eric Schranz    Austin Bridge & Road     Irving 
CJ DuBois    Dow       Manvel 
Harry Bush (Carolyn)   Vulcan Materials Company    San Antonio 
Albert Schlather   Colorado Materials Ltd.     San Marcos 
 

Utah 
Mike Dalley    CRH Americas Materials Inc.    Draper  
Craig Fabrizio    Staker Parson Cos., a CRH Company   Draper 
Jason Kilgore    Summit Materials Inc.     Salt Lake City 
Reed Ryan    Utah Asphalt Pavement Association   South Jordan 
 

Virginia 
Jim Mitchell (Jill)   Superior Paving Corp.     Gainesville 
David White (Debby)   Superior Paving Corp.     Gainesville 
Richard Schreck    Astec Industries Inc.     Hanover 
Tom Boone (Tracy)   National Asphalt Manufacturing Corp.   Merrifield  
Trenton Clark (Nicky)   Virginia Asphalt Association    Richmond 



Washington 
Mike Lee    Lakeside Industries Inc.     Issaquah 
Mike O’Neil    Lakeside Industries Inc.     Issaquah 
Kari Shiflett    Lakeside Industries Inc.     Issaquah 
Si Katara (Shannon)   Headlight      Seattle 
George White (Casey)   Headlight      Seattle 
 

Wisconsin 
Jessica Lombardo   AC Business Media     Ft. Atkins 
Amy Schwandt    AC Business Media     Ft. Atkins 
Brandon Strand    Wisconsin Asphalt Pavement Association  Madison 
Nicole Hallada    AEM       Milwaukee 
Megan Tanel    AEM       Milwaukee 
Brittany Weltcheff   AEM       Milwaukee 
Jason Houge    Flores Automation & Machine Control   Muskego 
Michael Howarth   TMS International     Port Washington 
John Bartoszek    Payne & Dolan Inc., a Walbec Group Co.   Waukesha 
Kurt Bechthold (Lori)   Payne & Dolan Inc., a Walbec Group Co.   Waukesha 
Brian Endres    Payne & Dolan Inc., a Walbec Group Co.   Waukesha 
Steve Higgins    Payne & Dolan Inc., a Walbec Group Co.   Waukesha 
Jim Mertes    Payne & Dolan Inc., a Walbec Group Co.   Waukesha 
Summer Strand    Payne & Dolan Inc., a Walbec Group Co.   Waukesha 


